September 2025
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1
	2
9:15 a.m. Presbyterian Women Morning Circle
7:00 p.m. Presbyterian Women Night
Circle
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7 The Lord’s Supper will be observed at both worship services
8:45 a.m. Worship
9:45 a.m. Sunday School 11:00 a.m. Worship
	8
	9
7:00 p.m. Christian Education Meeting
7:30 p.m. Worship Committee Mtg
	10
7:00 p.m. Chancel Choir Rehearsal
	11
	12
	13

	14
8:45 a.m. Worship
9:45 a.m. Sunday School 11:00 a.m. Worship
12:00 p.m. Lemonade on the Lawn
	15
	16
7:15 p.m. Joint
Officer Meeting in Wilbanks Hall side classroom
	17
5:45 p.m. WNL
Dinner 6:30 p.m. WNL
Classes
7:15 p.m. Chancel Choir Rehearsal
	18
	19
	20

	21
8:45 a.m. Worship
9:45 a.m. Sunday School 11:00 a.m. Worship
	22
	23
	24
5:45 p.m. WNL
Dinner 6:30 p.m. WNL
Classes
7:15 p.m. Chancel Choir Rehearsal
	25
	26
	27

	28 Stewardship
Campaign Kick-off
7:30 a.m. Men’s Council Breakfast
8:45 a.m. Worship
9:45 a.m. Sunday School 11:00 a.m. Worship
2:00 p.m. Swim Party
	29
	30
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THIS MONTH'S FPC CALENDAR




